
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5175
ANSWERED ON:05.09.2011
ELECTION FOR MTNL UNIONS
Bali Ram Dr.

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is aware that the elections of Group `C` and `D` employees union of Mahanagar Telephone Nigam Ltd., Delhi and Mumbai have been held in May, 2011;

(b) if not, the reasons for not holding the elections of the above union; and

(c) the time by which the said elections are likely to be held?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT(SHRI MALLIKARJUN KHARGE)

(a): No, Madam.

(b) to (c): Election of the union is conducted by the union themselves as per their constitution and the Government does not have any role in holding the elections.
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